



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S). No. 7834 of 2022

Smt. Draupti Chauhan Vs. State of C.G.

<u>24/11/2022</u>	<p>Mr. Love Kumar Ramteke, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das, Additional A.G. for State-respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.</p> <p>Mr Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner earlier filed writ petition for disbursement of GPF amount deposited with respondents. Coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 04.08.2022, passed in W.P.(S) No.2568 of 2022 disposed of this petition directing the State to sent complete records of GPF account of petitioner in the Office of Accountant General and thereafter verifying the accounts, appropriate steps to be taken therein. Petitioner appeared in the Office of Accountant General but respondent/State has not submitted relevant documents. Office of Accountant General also issued letter to concerned Officer but even thereafter the concerned Officer of the State has not sent the record nor appeared before</p>



2026:CGHC:21466

the Office of Accountant General.

Mr. Amrito Das seeks short time to seek instruction in the matter.

As prayed by learned State counsel, list this case on 7th of December, 2022.

**Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge**

balram